

HIGHWAY PROGRAM

FY 2017-2018

DISTRICT 07



**LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION & DEVELOPMENT**

(PRELIMINARY - FOR REVIEW)

This public document is published at a total cost of \$0.76. 115 copies of this public document were published in this first printing at a cost of \$87.40. The total cost of all printings of this document including reprints is \$87.40. This document was published by the Louisiana Department of Transportation reproduction unit, 1201 Capitol Access Road, Baton Rouge, LA 70804. This material was printed in accordance with standards for printing by state agencies established in R.S. 43.31.

INTRODUCTION

- 1. R.S. 48:229.1, 230 states that “the Department shall provide the Legislature and public with this program which shall list projects to be constructed in the ensuing fiscal year”... that considers the “anticipated revenues to be appropriated by the legislature.” The Department shall also provide the Legislature a list of projects “which are in various stages of planning and preparation.”**
- 2. In compliance with this statute, the attached Highway Program identifies the projects that are scheduled for construction letting in FY 2017-18. These are denoted as being in Stage 4. Projects being developed in the other stages are also included in the document.**
- 3. There are many projects remaining to be let prior to the end of the current fiscal year, FY 2016-17. For informational purposes, these projects are also listed in this document. In the event any of these projects cannot be let as planned, they will become part of the FY 2017-18 construction program, and will be let as soon as practicable in that fiscal year.**
- 4. The one year construction program and the list of other projects in various stages are combined into this document which is called the Highway Priority Program or Highway Program. These projects are also submitted to the Federal Highway Administration along with the Transit Program. The two programs together are referred to as the State Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). The Public Hearings held each year in each Highway District fulfill both the State and Federal requirements for public involvement regarding these programs.**
- 5. DOTD has based this preliminary Highway Program on anticipated revenues. If funding above the expected amount is made available, funding may be used on projects listed in Stages 0, 1, 2, or 3.**
- 6. In the event all of the projects listed for letting in FY 2017-18 cannot be let to construction due to funding issues or unforeseen problems encountered in the pre-construction process, the affected project(s) will be let as soon as practicable in the following year and other projects listed in Stages 0, 1, 2, or 3 may be advanced into FY 2017-18.**
- 7. Construction estimates are for informational purposes only and are subject to change.**

DOTD's Project Delivery Process



**TENTATIVE FY 17-18 BUDGET PARTITION
CONSTRUCTION
(COSTS IN MILLION DOLLARS)**

CATEGORY	SUB-CATEGORY	PROPOSED
PRESERVATION/ SUSTAINABILITY	NON-INTERSTATE (PAVEMENT)	58.0
	NON-INTERSTATE (PAVEMENT) (non-federal aid)	43.5
	ROAD PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	7.5
	INTERSTATE (PAVEMENT)	78.0
	BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	92.0
	BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	13.0
	SUB-TOTAL	292.0
OPERATIONS	ITS (regular & earmarks)	11.0
	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	14.8
	ROADWAY FLOODING	3.7
	WEIGH STATIONS	1.9
	TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT	7.4
	INTERSTATE LIGHTING	2.8
	REST AREAS	11.1
	ACCESS MANAGEMENT	8.1
	FERRIES/MAJOR REPAIRS	3.5
	MOVABLE BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	1.9
	ADA PROGRAM	3.0
	SUB-TOTAL	69.2
SAFETY	HWY. PROGRAM	49.4
	RR CROSSING UPGRADES & SEPARATIONS	8.2
	SUB-TOTAL	57.6
CAPACITY	REGULAR PROGRAM	28.8
	CORRIDOR UPGRADE	47.4
	SUB-TOTAL	76.2
MISC.	TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROJECTS	9.0
	URBAN SYSTEMS, CONGESTION MITIGATION & AIR QUALITY, LOCAL ROAD SAFETY PROGRAM, SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS, URBAN TRANSIT, DEMAND MANAGEMENT	90.0
	FED EARMARKS (DEMO,...)	32.1
	OTHER (BONDS, TOLLS, LOCAL)	9.3
	INTERMODAL CONNECTOR	7.5
	ROAD TRANSFER	25.0
	SUB-TOTAL	172.9
GRAND TOTAL		667.9

Subject to funding availability.

FUNDING TYPES

FEDERAL

NHPP (NATIONAL HIGHWAY PERFORMANCE PROGRAM)

STP (SURFACE TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM)

STP>200K (URBAN AREAS – NEW ORLEANS, BATON ROUGE, SHREVEPORT, LAFAYETTE)

STP<200K (URBAN AREAS – ALEXANDRIA, HOUMA-THIBODAUX, LAKE CHARLES, MONROE, SLIDELL, MANDEVILLE-COVINGTON, HAMMOND-PONTCHATOULA)

STPFLEX (FLEXIBLE)

STP<5K (RURAL AREAS)

FBROFF (OFF SYSTEM BRIDGE MAP 21)

TAP (TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM)

TAP>200K (URBAN AREAS – NEW ORLEANS, BATON ROUGE, SHREVEPORT, LAFAYETTE)

TAP<200K (URBAN AREAS – ALEXANDRIA, HOUMA-THIBODAUX, LAKE CHARLES, MONROE, SLIDELL, MANDEVILLE-COVINGTON, HAMMOND-PONTCHATOULA)

TAPFLEX (FLEXIBLE)

TAP<5K (RURAL AREAS)

HSIP, HSIPPEN, SR2S, HRRR, SATRANS (SAFETY FUNDS, SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS, HIGH RISK RURAL ROADS, SAFETY TRANSFER)

RAIL HE, RAIL PD (ELIMINATIONS OF HAZARDS AT RAILWAY-HIGHWAY CROSSINGS)

CM (CONGESTION MITIGATION AIR QUALITY – EAST BATON ROUGE, WEST BATON ROUGE, LIVINGSTON, ASCENSION, AND IBERVILLE)

DEMO (FEDERAL DEMONSTRATION AND HIGH PRIORITY PROJECTS – DEFINED BY U.S. CONGRESS)

ER (FEDERAL EMERGENCY RELIEF PROGRAM FUNDING)

FEMA (FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY FUNDS)

STATE / LOCAL

NFA (STATE TRANSPORTATION FUNDS FOR NON-FEDERAL AID ROUTES)

NFABOND (STATE BONDS FOR NON-FEDERAL AID ROUTES)

STCASH (STATE TRANSPORTATION TRUST FUNDS FOR STATE FUNDED CONSTRUCTION)

TIME (TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE MODEL FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT)

STBONDS (STATE GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS)

STGEN (STATE GENERAL FUNDS CASH)

TOLLS

LOCAL (FUNDS PROVIDED BY LOCAL GOVERNMENT)

OTHER (OTHER SOURCE NOT LISTED)

NFI (NO FUNDING IDENTIFIED)

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 07 LAKE CHARLES - ALLEN**

Prj: H.010055 - CHERRY WITCHIE & N. CARPENTER RD BRIDGES **Typ Impv:** BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Prj Mgr: PENTEK, GARY **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ALLEN		000-02	FBROFF	1,951	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
ALLEN		000-02	FBROFF	1,138	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	

Prj: H.012583 - LA 377: LA 26 - LA 112 **Typ Impv:** MICROSURFACE
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ALLEN	LA 377	378-03	STPFLEX	527	PRESERVATION ROAD PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012720 - SNOOKY'S RD: UP RR XING(ALLEN) **Typ Impv:** INSTALL GATES
Prj Mgr: SHREWSBERRY,BILL **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ALLEN		000-02	RAIL PD	250	RAILROADS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.002077 - LA 383:JEFFERSON DAVIS P/L-LAKEVIEW LOOP **Typ Impv:** PATCH AND OVERLAY
Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ALLEN	LA 383	197-04	NFA	2,568	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.009298 - TOWN OF OBERLIN SIDEWALKS **Typ Impv:** SIDEWALK IMPROVMENTS, MARKED CROSSINGS
Prj Mgr: RICCA, MICHAEL A. **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ALLEN		000-02	SR2S	262	SAFETY SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
ALLEN		000-02	SR2S	41	SAFETY SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS	

Prj: H.012039 - LA 372: CREEK BRIDGE **Typ Impv:** BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Prj Mgr: CAVALIER, STEPHANIE **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
ALLEN	LA 372	802-05	NFA	1,121	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 07 LAKE CHARLES - BEAUREGARD**

Prj: H.012261 - US 190/US 171: KCS PREEMPTION (DERIDDER) **Typ Impv:** CONNECT TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND WARNING DEVICES FOR PREEMPTION.
Prj Mgr: LUKE, SHAWN **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
BEAUREGARD	US 171	024-05	RAIL HE	20	RAILROADS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012702 - US 190: TIBR RR XING (DERIDDER) **Typ Impv:** REPLACE RAILROAD CROSSING SURFACE & UPGRADE LIGHTS TO LEDS.
Prj Mgr: LUKE, SHAWN **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
BEAUREGARD	US 190	028-03	STPFLEX	39	RAILROADS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
BEAUREGARD	US 190	028-03	RAIL PD	9	RAILROADS	

Prj: H.012192 - LA 3099: GRAYBOW RD - SOUTH TEXAS ST. **Typ Impv:** MICROSURFACING
Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
BEAUREGARD	LA 3099	806-03	STPFLEX	238	PRESERVATION ROAD PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012432 - FOURTH ST: KCS RR XING (DERIDDER) **Typ Impv:** RR SIGNALIZATION
Prj Mgr: SHREWSBERRY,BILL **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
BEAUREGARD		000-06	RAIL PD	250	RAILROADS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.009482 - LA 113: JIM BURNEY BRANCH BRIDGE **Typ Impv:** BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Prj Mgr: BUCCI, MARK **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
BEAUREGARD	LA 113	139-03	STPFLEX	950	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.009615 - LA 26: US 171 - ALLEN P/L **Typ Impv:** CP 2", OVERLAY 4", 2" SHLD
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
BEAUREGARD	LA 26	028-04	STPFLEX	8,069	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.010244 - LA 113: LA 26 - LA 112 **Typ Impv:** PATCH, CP 2", WIDEN 2.5', OL 4"
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
BEAUREGARD	LA 113	139-04	STPFLEX	2,187	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.010246 - LA 112: LA 399 - LA 113 **Typ Impv:** PATCH, CP 2", WIDEN 2.5', OL 4"
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
BEAUREGARD	LA 112	188-02	STPFLEX	2,163	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.010245 - LA 389: MONROE WHITMAN RD - US 190 **Typ Impv:** PATCH, CP 2", WIDEN 2.5', OL 4"
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
BEAUREGARD	LA 389	187-04	STPFLEX	7,117	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 07 LAKE CHARLES - BEAUREGARD**

Prj: H.012040 - LA12,LA27,LA394,LA110:COWPEN & CREEK BRS **Typ Impv:** BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS
Prj Mgr: BUCCI, MARK **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
BEAUREGARD	LA 12	012-05	STPFLEX	2,252	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
BEAUREGARD	LA 27	031-09	STPFLEX	1,340	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	
BEAUREGARD	LA 394	189-01	NFA	1,345	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	
BEAUREGARD	LA 110	190-01	STPFLEX	1,237	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	

Prj: H.012569 - LA 113: LITTLE SUGAR CREEK BRIDGE **Typ Impv:** BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Prj Mgr: MUMPHREY, RAY **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
BEAUREGARD	LA 113	139-04	STPFLEX	1,600	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.012686 - US 190 & US 171 SIGNAL TIMING **Typ Impv:** TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING MODIFICATONS
Prj Mgr: HOYT, RYAN **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
BEAUREGARD	US 190	028-03		0	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	0-FEASIBILITY/SCOPING
BEAUREGARD	US 171	024-05		0	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 07 LAKE CHARLES - CALCASIEU**

Prj: H.006484 - LEGER ROAD SIDEWALK
Prj Mgr: MORVANT, MARK

Typ Impv: SIDEWALKS
Rmrks: 737-10-0123;SR2S PROGRAM FUNDING

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU		000-10	SR2S	215	SAFETY SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.007113 - J.BENNETT JOHNSTON AVENUE
Prj Mgr: BANKSTON, TANYA

Typ Impv: OVERLAY
Rmrks: 742-10-0125; USE LOCAL AS MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU		000-10	STP<200K	580	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.007130 - JOHN STINE(MYRTLE SPRINGS-SAMPSON)
Prj Mgr: BANKSTON, TANYA

Typ Impv: WIDENING
Rmrks: 742-10-0146;

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU		000-10	STP<200K	5,759	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.007939 - LA 378-S: INDIAN BAYOU BRIDGE & APPROACH
Prj Mgr: MUSA, ELNUR

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Rmrks: 810-33-0002;

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 378-S	810-33	STP<200K	4,756	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.010563 - 5TH AVE (SOUTHBOUND) / FIFTH AVE DRAIN
Prj Mgr: PENTEK, GARY

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Rmrks: AC PHASE 6

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU		000-10	FBROFF	439	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.010670 - LA 27&LA 1256:0.97 MI S LA1133- I-10 INT
Prj Mgr: CORMIER, CLAYTON

Typ Impv: PATCH, CP 2", OL 4"
Rmrks: FROM LOG MILE 0.0 TO 4.17 TTF AS MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 27	031-05	STP<200K	3,106	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
CALCASIEU	LA 27	031-05	LOCAL	1,130	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	
CALCASIEU	LA 27	031-05	LOCAL	3,922	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	

Prj: H.010916 - PRIEN LAKE RE-DECK & SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
Prj Mgr: D'ANDREA, ARTUR

Typ Impv: REHABILITATION
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	I-210	450-30	NHPP	22,452	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
CALCASIEU	I-210	450-30	NHPP	10,000	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	
CALCASIEU	I-10	450-91	NHPP	3,096	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	

Prj: H.011019 - LA 101: ELEVATE ROADWAY
Prj Mgr: GOLZ, SARAH

Typ Impv: ELEVATE THE ROADWAY
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 101	209-01	STPFLEX	300	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ROADWAY FLOODING	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.011088 - W PRIEN LAKE RD RELOCATION
Prj Mgr: NICKEL, TIM

Typ Impv: NEW ALIGNMENT
Rmrks: D OF A APPROVAL OF STBONDS NEEDED PRIOR TO ADVERTISEMENT

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 3088	870-02	STBONDS	13,000	CAPACITY	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
CALCASIEU	LA 3088	870-02	LOCAL	2,000	CAPACITY	
CALCASIEU	LA 1138-2	810-06	LOCAL	100	CAPACITY	
CALCASIEU	LA 1138-1	810-34	LOCAL	100	CAPACITY	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 07 LAKE CHARLES - CALCASIEU**

Prj: H.011100 - LA 3059: REALIGN @ PARISH LINE
Prj Mgr: LEBAS, MELISSA

Typ Impv: REALIGN CURVE
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 3059	383-01	HSIP	562	SAFETY	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
JEFF DAVIS	LA 3059	383-02	HSIP	713	SAFETY	
CALCASIEU		000-10	HSIP	322	SAFETY	

Prj: H.011425 - BLACK BAYOU PONTOON BR COLLISION REPAIRS
Prj Mgr: LAMBERT, JARRETT

Typ Impv: REPAIR DAMAGE CAUSED BY MARINE VESSEL COLLISION
Rmrks: OPERATING/MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR FUNDS

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 384	382-04	STGEN	568	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.011563 - LA 108: I-10 - LA 27
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA

Typ Impv: PATCH, WIDEN, COLD PLANE AND OVERLAY
Rmrks: USE NFA AS MATCH FOR PR NF PORTION

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 108	192-02	STPFLEX	2,290	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
CALCASIEU	LA 108	192-02	STPFLEX	1,820	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	
CALCASIEU	LA 108	192-01	STPFLEX	2,650	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	

Prj: H.011837 - HAZEL STREET OVERLAY
Prj Mgr: BANKSTON, TANYA

Typ Impv: COLD PLANE AND OVERLAY, PAVEMENT MARKINGS
Rmrks: CITY OF SULPHUR PROVIDING MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU		000-10	STP<200K	520	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012053 - LA 378: SB RT TURN LANE @ PHILLIPS RD
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA

Typ Impv: ADD TURN LANE
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 378	810-12	STPFLEX	600	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012433 - HOLLY ST: KCS RR XING (DEQUINCY)
Prj Mgr: SHREWSBERRY,BILL

Typ Impv: RR SIGNALIZATION
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU		000-10	RAIL PD	286	RAILROADS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012434 - HOLBROOK PARK RD: KCS RR XING(CALCASIEU)
Prj Mgr: SHREWSBERRY,BILL

Typ Impv: RR SIGNALIZATION
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU		000-10	RAIL PD	339	RAILROADS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012493 - I-10: TEXAS STATE LINE TURNAROUND REPAIR
Prj Mgr: BROWN, JEFF

Typ Impv: REPAIR ROADWAY
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	I-10	450-01	ER	450	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012634 - DISTRICT 07 TRUSS REPLACEMENT
Prj Mgr: FILLASTRE, ANDRE

Typ Impv: REPLACE DAMAGED TRUSS AND CANTILEVER
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	I-10	450-91	NHPP	200	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 07 LAKE CHARLES - CALCASIEU**

Prj: H.012691 - I-10: COLUMBIA SOUTHERN BR RAIL REPAIR Typ Impv: BRIDGE RAIL REPAIR
Prj Mgr: CORMIER, CLAYTON Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	I-10	450-91	STGEN	40	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012718 - LA 12: DE QUINCY RR XING (DEQUINCY) Typ Impv: REPLACE RAILROAD CROSSING SURFACE.
Prj Mgr: LUKE, SHAWN Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 12	012-04	STPFLEX	150	RAILROADS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.000428 - LA 12 BRIDGES Typ Impv: NEW BRIDGES
Prj Mgr: TONEY, PATRICK Rmrks: 012-02-0036;6 BRIDGES

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 12	012-02	STPFLEX	29,903	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.007122 - MYRTLE SPRINGS ROAD Typ Impv: SURFACE WIDENING AND OVERLAY
Prj Mgr: BANKSTON, TANYA Rmrks: 742-10-0136;

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU		000-10	STP<200K	1,582	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.009455 - I-210 BRIDGE CLEANING & PAINTING Typ Impv: CLEANING & PAINTING
Prj Mgr: TULLIER, DANNY Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	I-210	450-30	NHPP	3,400	PRESERVATION BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.010234 - LA 14: 0.15 MI S LOGNION RD - LA 101 Typ Impv: PATCH, CP 2", 4" OVERLAY RDWY, AGGREGATE SHLDR
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 14	196-01	STPFLEX	1,111	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.011616 - LA 101: LA 14 - US 90 Typ Impv: PATCH, COLD PLANE AND OVERLAY
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 101	209-01	STPFLEX	2,279	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.011838 - RUTH/HUNTINGTON OVERLAY Typ Impv: OVERLAY
Prj Mgr: BANKSTON, TANYA Rmrks: CITY OF SULPHUR PROVIDING MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU		000-10	STP<200K	1,384	URBAN SYSTEMS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012108 - I-10 & LA 383:TURN LANE@ EB EXIT 43 RAMP Typ Impv: ADD TURN LANE
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 383	197-02	STPFLEX	380	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
CALCASIEU	I-10	450-91	NHPP	320	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 07 LAKE CHARLES - CALCASIEU**

Prj: H.012238 - LA 378: INT IMPROVEMENT @ PHILLIPS RD
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA

Typ Impv: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 378	810-12	STPFLEX	1,000	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012577 - LA 14: OGFC TEST SECTION
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA

Typ Impv: APPLY AN OGFC TEST SECTION
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 14	193-06	NHPP	325	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012584 - LA 397: LINCOLN RD - LA 14
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA

Typ Impv: MICROSURFACE
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 397	810-11	STPFLEX	294	PRESERVATION ROAD PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012603 - ELLENDER BR BEARING AND SPAN LOCK REHAB.
Prj Mgr: LAMBERT, JARRETT

Typ Impv: MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY REPAIRS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 27	031-04	STPFLEX	250	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE MOVABLE BRIDGE REHABILITATION	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012722 - TOOMEY EAST PIT SCALE REHAB
Prj Mgr: MCCOY, JANET

Typ Impv: REHAB AND REPLACE TOMMEY STATIC SCALE EAST BOUND
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	I-10	450-91	NHPP	250	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE WEIGH STATIONS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.000186 - US 90 OVER I-10 RAMPS @ LOCKMOOR
Prj Mgr: YANG, LI

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Rmrks: 003-04-0064;

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	US 90	003-04	NHPP	12,248	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.000425 - LA 12 SABINE RIVER BRIDGE
Prj Mgr: MASTIN, CATHERINE

Typ Impv: NEW BRIDGE
Rmrks: 012-01-0004;JOINT PROJECT WITH TEXAS

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 12	012-01	STPFLEX	4,346	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.002059 - LA 384 @ LA 385
Prj Mgr: LAI, QUANG

Typ Impv: INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
Rmrks: 195-04-0029;INTR IMP.WIDEN LA 384&385 @MCNEESE

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 385	195-04	HSIPPEN	1,000	SAFETY	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
CALCASIEU	LA 384	382-05	NHPP	550	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	
CALCASIEU	LA 384	382-05	HSIPPEN	500	SAFETY	

Prj: H.003184 - I-10: TEXAS STATE LINE-E. OF COONE GULLY
Prj Mgr: TSAI, LOONG SHEN

Typ Impv: WIDEN TO 6 LANES
Rmrks: 450-91-0078;

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	I-10	450-91	NHPP	24,000	CORRIDOR	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
CALCASIEU	I-10	450-91	NHPP	41,000	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 07 LAKE CHARLES - CALCASIEU**

Prj: H.005967 - NELSON RD EXT & BRIDGE
Prj Mgr: KENDRICK, BRIAN

Typ Impv: NEW ROAD & BRIDGE
Rmrks: 706-10-0001;TEA-21. STA 87.USE STGEN\$ FOR ENG

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU		000-10	STGEN	2,500	INTERMODAL CONNECTOR	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
CALCASIEU		000-10	NHPP	10,000	INTERMODAL CONNECTOR	
CALCASIEU		000-10	DEMO	18,300	DEMO / HIGH PRIORITY	

Prj: H.007417 - LAKE SHORE DRIVE MULTI-USE PATH
Prj Mgr: MEEK, STEPHEN

Typ Impv: SIDEWALKS, LANDSCAPING AND RELATED WORK
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU		000-10	TAP<200K	1,032	ENHANCEMENTS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.009620 - I-10:WEST OF LA 108 TO 1-210 INTERCHANGE
Prj Mgr: BALLMER, SARAH

Typ Impv: RUBBLIZE & OVERLAY, REPLACE AT UNDERPASS & WIDENING
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	I-10	450-91	NHPP	15,000	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.009621 - I-210: W JCT I-10 - E JCT I-10
Prj Mgr: THOMAS, BEN

Typ Impv: OGFC
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	I-210	450-30	NHPP	3,500	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.009750 - TOPSY ROAD SIDEWALK
Prj Mgr: MEEK, STEPHEN

Typ Impv: SIDEWALKS, SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE, & RELATED WORK
Rmrks: ROW IS 80/20, CONSTRUCTION 95/5

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU		000-10	TAP<200K	145	ENHANCEMENTS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.009751 - BELL CITY SCHOOL SIDEWALK
Prj Mgr: MEEK, STEPHEN

Typ Impv: SIDEWALKS, SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE, WARNING LIGHTS &RELATED WORK
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 14	196-01	TAP<200K	102	ENHANCEMENTS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
CALCASIEU		000-10	TAP<200K	13	ENHANCEMENTS	

Prj: H.010000 - US171 CALCASIEU RVR BRIDGE CLEAN & PAINT
Prj Mgr: TULLIER, DANNY

Typ Impv: CLEANING & PAINTING & MISC. REPAIRS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	US 171	024-01	NHPP	1,700	PRESERVATION BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.010241 - LA 12: 0.63 MI NE AIRPORT DR - BUXTON CR
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA

Typ Impv: PATCH, CP2", 4" OVERLAY RDWY, 2" PAVED SHOULDER
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 12	012-04	STPFLEX	1,430	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.010865 - I-210: DISTRICT 07 CABLE BARRIER
Prj Mgr: LAI, QUANG

Typ Impv: INSTALLATION OF CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM IN MEDIAN.
Rmrks: USE HSIP FUNDS

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	I-210	450-30	HSIP	939	SAFETY	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 07 LAKE CHARLES - CALCASIEU**

Prj: H.011065 - NELSON INTERCHANGE IMPROVEMENTS
Prj Mgr: BRIGNAC, CHRISTINA

Typ Impv: IMPROVEMENTS TO THE NELSON INTERCHANGE
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 1138-2	810-06	STBONDS	6,000	CAPACITY	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
CALCASIEU	I-210	450-30	STBONDS	1,000	CAPACITY	
CALCASIEU	I-210	450-30	LOCAL	7,800	CAPACITY	

Prj: H.011196 - LAKE CHARLES SRTS PROJ. - BARBE ELEM.
Prj Mgr: RICCA, MICHAEL A.

Typ Impv: SIDEWALKS, STRIPING AND SIGNING
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU		000-10	HSIPPEN	229	SAFETY SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
CALCASIEU		000-10	HSIPPEN	25	SAFETY SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS	

Prj: H.011500 - LAKE CHARLES ITS PHASE 3
Prj Mgr: COLLINS, LUKE

Typ Impv: THIS PROJECT INCLUDES INSTALLING CAMERAS & DMSS ALONG I-210.
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	I-210	450-30	NHPP	3,970	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.011509 - LAKE CHARLES ITS PHASE 4
Prj Mgr:

Typ Impv: THIS PROJECT WILL INSTALL DMSS AND CCTVS.
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	I-10	450-91	NHPP	1,250	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.011546 - NURSERY STREET / BUXTON CREEK
Prj Mgr: PENTEK, GARY

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU		000-10	FBROFF	385	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.011802 - PINECONE DRIVE SIDEWALK
Prj Mgr: MEEK, STEPHEN

Typ Impv: SIDEWALKS
Rmrks: MATCH PROVIDED BY THE CALCASIEU PARISH POLICE JURY

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU		000-10	TAP<200K	358	ENHANCEMENTS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.011839 - HENNING DR/WEEKLY RD OVERLAY
Prj Mgr: BANKSTON, TANYA

Typ Impv: OVERALY
Rmrks: CITY OF SULPHUR PROVIDING MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU		000-10	STP<200K	348	URBAN SYSTEMS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012083 - I-10: CALCASIEU RIVER BRIDGE INT REPAIRS
Prj Mgr: CAVALIER, STEPHANIE

Typ Impv: BRIDGE INTERIM REPAIRS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	I-10	450-91	NHPP	3,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012136 - LA 3112: I-10 SERVICE RD - US 90
Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES

Typ Impv: PATCH AND THIN OVERLAY
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 3112	810-29	NFA	480	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 07 LAKE CHARLES - CALCASIEU**

Prj: H.012183 - I-10:TOOMEY EB WEIGH STATION REPLACEMENT **Typ Impv:** WEIGH STATION BUILDING & SCALE REPLACEMENT
Prj Mgr: MCCOY, JANET **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU		000-10	NHPP	6,000	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE WEIGH STATIONS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012589 - LA 108: I-10 - LA 1256 **Typ Impv:** PATCH, CP AND OL
Prj Mgr: CORMIER, CLAYTON **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 108	810-19	STPFLEX	3,903	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.009488 - LA 378 WIDENING (WESTLAKE TO MOSS BLUFF) **Typ Impv:** STAGE 0 STUDY TO WIDEN LA 378 (WESTLAKE TO MOSS BLUFF)
Prj Mgr: TSAI, LOONG SHEN **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 378	810-12	NFI	0	CAPACITY	2-WAITING FOR FUNDING

Prj: H.002075 - PAVEMENT WIDENING-MP42.7-I-10 FR RD **Typ Impv:** PAVEMENT WIDENING
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA **Rmrks:** 197-02-0023;ON GRANDFATHER LIST FOR FED FUNDS

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 383	197-02	STPFLEX	1,250	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.003931 - CALCASIEU RIVER BRIDGE **Typ Impv:** FEASIBILITY & ENVIRON. STUDY
Prj Mgr: UMEOZULU, JOE **Rmrks:** 700-10-0115;INCL. UPRR GRADE SEPARATION

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	I-10	450-91	NFI	0	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
CALCASIEU	LA 378	810-12		0	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	

Prj: H.009521 - LA 397: NEW BRIDGE AT UPRR **Typ Impv:** GRADE SEPARATE EXISTING AT-GRADE CROSSING
Prj Mgr: RAY, JARED **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 397	193-31	STPFLEX	10,200	RAILROADS GRADE SEPARATION	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.009613 - LA 14: MC NEESE ST - E. PRIEN LAKE RD **Typ Impv:** PCCP RECONSTRUCTION
Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 14	193-06	STPFLEX	4,926	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.010001 - LA27 ICWW ELLENDERS BRIDGE CLEAN & PAINT **Typ Impv:** CLEANING & PAINTING & MISC. REPAIRS
Prj Mgr: TULLIER, DANNY **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 27	031-04	STPFLEX	1,800	PRESERVATION BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.011242 - LA 384 (BIG LAKE RD TO MCNEESE ST) **Typ Impv:** TBD BY FEASIBILITY STUDY
Prj Mgr: PORTER BETTS, CONNIE **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 384	382-05		0	SAFETY	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 07 LAKE CHARLES - CALCASIEU**

Prj: H.012041 - LA 109: GULLY BRIDGE

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Prj Mgr: YAP, KIAN

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 109	187-01	STPFLEX	1,220	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.012042 - LA 384: ICWW BLACK BAYOU MOVABLE BRIDGE

Typ Impv: FEASIBILITY STUDY OF BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Prj Mgr: CAVALIER, STEPHANIE

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 384	382-04		0	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.012043 - LA 378:W FORK CALCASIEU RIVER REHAB HBI

Typ Impv: FEASIBILITY STUDY OF MOVABLE BRIDGE REHABILITATION

Prj Mgr: GUIDRY, CHRIS

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 378	810-12		0	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.012052 - LA 3092: ROUNDABOUT

Typ Impv: ADD A ROUNDABOUT TO AID IN TRAFFIC FLOW.

Prj Mgr: BRIGNAC, CHRISTINA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 3092	810-28	STPFLEX	1,000	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL
CALCASIEU		000-10	STPFLEX	1,000	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMEN	

Prj: H.012632 - US 171: MLK BLVD TRAFFIC STUDY

Typ Impv: TRAFFIC STUDY

Prj Mgr: HOYT, RYAN

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	US 171	024-01		0	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ACCESS MANAGEMENT	0-FEASIBILITY/SCOPING

Prj: H.012685 - LA 385 RYAN ST. FEASIBILITY STUDY

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr: MCRAE, ADRIANE

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CALCASIEU	LA 385	195-04	HSIPPEN	0	SAFETY	0-FEASIBILITY/SCOPING

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 07 LAKE CHARLES - CAMERON**

Prj: H.011862 - KELSO BAYOU BR MECHANICAL REPAIRS
Prj Mgr: LAMBERT, JARRETT

Typ Impv: STEEL BALANCE WHEEL TRACK REPLACEMENT
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CAMERON	LA 27	031-03	STPFLEX	500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE MOVABLE BRIDGE REHABILITATION	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.009470 - LA 82: SUPERIOR CANAL BRIDGE
Prj Mgr: BUCCI, MARK

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT - MOVEABLE BRIDGE
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CAMERON	LA 82	194-02	STPFLEX	11,161	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.011545 - LITTLE CHENIER RD / LITTLE CHENIER BAYOU
Prj Mgr: PENTEK, GARY

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CAMERON		000-12	FBROFF	293	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012508 - PARISH WIDE GUARDRAIL (CAMERON)
Prj Mgr: RICCA, MICHAEL A.

Typ Impv: GUARDRAIL REPAIR/REPLACE/INSTALLATION FEASIBILITY STUDY
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CAMERON		000-12	HSIPPEN	500	SAFETY LOCAL ROADS SAFETY	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012568 - LA 27: KELSO BAYOU MOVABLE BR REHAB
Prj Mgr: MUMPHREY, RAY

Typ Impv: MOVABLE BRIDGE REHABILITATION
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CAMERON	LA 27	031-03	STPFLEX	1,627	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012044 - LA384:ICWW GR LAKE PONTOON MB REHAB HBI
Prj Mgr: GUIDRY, CHRIS

Typ Impv: FEASIBILITY STUDY OF MOVABLE BRIDGE REHABILITATION
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
CAMERON	LA 384	195-30		0	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 07 LAKE CHARLES - JEFFERSON DAVIS**

Prj: H.002980 - I-10 OVERPASS OVER US 165 & MP R.R

Typ Impv: NEW BRIDGES

Prj Mgr: DELATTE, BRIAN

Rmrks: 450-03-0085;PARALLEL BRIDGES

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
JEFF DAVIS	I-10	450-03	NHPP	30,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.010079 - MOUTON RE/W DIVISION ST/POWELL RD BRDGS

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Prj Mgr: PENTEK, GARY

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
JEFF DAVIS		000-27	FBROFF	1,153	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
JEFF DAVIS		000-27	FBROFF	686	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	
JEFF DAVIS		000-27	FBROFF	661	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	

Prj: H.010238 - LA 26: US 90 - RACCA RD(JENNINGS)

Typ Impv: PATCH, CP 2", OVERLAY 3", 3" SHLD

Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
JEFF DAVIS	LA 26	054-05	STPFLEX	1,156	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.010243 - LA 26: HOSPITAL RD - JCT US 90

Typ Impv: PATCH, CP 2", OVERLAY 3"

Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
JEFF DAVIS	LA 26	054-04	STPFLEX	576	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012181 - LA 1126: LA 99 - LA 26

Typ Impv: PATCH AND THIN OVERLAY

Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
JEFF DAVIS	LA 1126	827-12	NFA	2,052	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012189 - LA 99: LA 102 - US 190

Typ Impv: PATCH AND THIN OVERLAY

Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
JEFF DAVIS	LA 99	827-20	NFA	2,036	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012190 - LA 14: BROADMORE RD - LA 26

Typ Impv: MICROSURFACING

Prj Mgr: OSTUNO, BARBARA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
JEFF DAVIS	LA 14	196-04	STPFLEX	76	PRESERVATION ROAD PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012310 - LA 99 & N ELMS ST: BNSF RR XINGS (WELSH)

Typ Impv: INSTALL & UPGRADE RR SIGNALS

Prj Mgr: SHREWSBERRY,BILL

Rmrks: 714-27-0111

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
JEFF DAVIS		000-27	RAIL PD	200	RAILROADS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
JEFF DAVIS		000-27	LOCAL	50	RAILROADS	
JEFF DAVIS	LA 99	198-03	RAIL PD	160	RAILROADS	
JEFF DAVIS	LA 99	198-03	LOCAL	40	RAILROADS	

Prj: H.006528 - FENTON ELEMENTARY SIDEWALKS

Typ Impv: SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION AND CROSSWALKS

Prj Mgr: RICCA, MICHAEL A.

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
JEFF DAVIS		000-27	SR2S	198	SAFETY SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
JEFF DAVIS		000-27	SR2S	32	SAFETY SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOLS	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 07 LAKE CHARLES - JEFFERSON DAVIS**

Prj: H.009486 - US 90: BAYOU BRIDGE

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Prj Mgr: CAVALIER, STEPHANIE

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
JEFF DAVIS	US 90	003-07	STPFLEX	1,370	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.010864 - I-10: DISTRICT 07 CABLE BARRIER

Typ Impv: INSTALLATION OF CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM IN MEDIAN.

Prj Mgr: JESCLARD, TREY

Rmrks: USE HSIP FUNDS

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
JEFF DAVIS	I-10	450-03	HSIP	3,219	SAFETY	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
CALCASIEU	I-10	450-91	HSIP	2,541	SAFETY	

Prj: H.012135 - LA 383: I-10 - LA 101

Typ Impv: PATCH, COLD PLANE, & OVERLAY

Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES

Rmrks: AC WITH NFA

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
JEFF DAVIS	LA 383	197-03	NFA	827	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT
CALCASIEU	LA 383	197-02	NFA	226	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	

Prj: H.012176 - I-10: LA 99 - ACADIA P/L

Typ Impv: OGFC

Prj Mgr: CORMIER, CLAYTON

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
JEFF DAVIS	I-10	450-03	NHPP	10,500	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012621 - I-10: JEFF DAVIS APP. SLAB REPLACEMENTS

Typ Impv: APPROACH SLAB REPLACEMENT

Prj Mgr: THOMAS, BEN

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
JEFF DAVIS	I-10	450-03	NHPP	3,000	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.002091 - LA 97 OVERPASS (I-10)

Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

Prj Mgr: BUCCI, MARK

Rmrks: 201-01-0008;PROJECT TO BE SCOPED

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
JEFF DAVIS	LA 97	201-01	STPFLEX	6,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.008075 - LA 1126: LA 99 - LA 26

Typ Impv: PATCH AND THIN OVERLAY

Prj Mgr: DEVILLE, JACQUES

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
JEFF DAVIS	LA 1126	827-12	NFA	2,052	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.009420 - US 165: INSTALL J-TURN @ LA 101

Typ Impv: INSTALL J-TURN ON US 165 @ LA 101

Prj Mgr: CORMIER, CLAYTON

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
JEFF DAVIS	US 165	014-02	HSIP	1,000	SAFETY	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 07 LAKE CHARLES - DISTRICT 07**

Prj: H.012202 - DISTRICT 07 LOW COST SAFETY IMPROV
Prj Mgr: MCRAE, ADRIANE

Typ Impv: SIGNING, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, RUMBLE STRIPS, RPMS, HFST
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
DISTRICT 07		000-97	HSIP	2,212	SAFETY	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
DISTRICT 07		000-97	SATRANS	24	SAFETY	

Prj: H.009056 - DIST 07. PAVEMENT MARKING REPLACEMENT II
Prj Mgr: COLVIN, JODY

Typ Impv: PLASTIC PAVEMENT STIPING AND RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
DISTRICT 07		000-97	STPFLEX	1,500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012467 - DISTRICT 07 TRAFFIC CONTROL UPGRADE I
Prj Mgr: FILLASTRE, ANDRE

Typ Impv: TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
DISTRICT 07		000-97	STPFLEX	1,650	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.012661 - DISTRICT 07 FYA UPGRADE PART 1
Prj Mgr: FILLASTRE, ANDRE

Typ Impv: TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADES
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
DISTRICT 07		000-97	STPFLEX	1,000	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.009193 - DIST. 07 PAVEMENT MARKING REPLACE III:
Prj Mgr: COLVIN, JODY

Typ Impv: PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING AND RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
DISTRICT 07		000-97	STPFLEX	2,000	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.009735 - L/CNG FUEL FLEETS DISTRICT 07
Prj Mgr: BROWN, JEFF

Typ Impv: FLEET CONVERSION TO CNG
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
DISTRICT 07		000-97		0	CONGESTION MITIGATION	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 99 STATEWIDE - STATEWIDE**

Prj: H.010689 - CCC FERRY VESSEL: TERM/LAND TECH UPGRADE **Typ Impv:** TECHNOLOGY IMPROVEMENTS TO FERRY VESSELS & TERMINAL LANDING
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	FB DISCR	200	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.010691 - MV STUMPF: DRY-DOCK: 5 YR EXAM & REPOWER **Typ Impv:** DRY-DOCK FOR USCG 5 YEAR EXAM & REPOWER
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN **Rmrks:** FUNDS TRANSFERRED FROM FHWA TO FTA

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	FB DISCR	1,250	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.010694 - INSTALL AND MODIFY BARGES AND FERRIES **Typ Impv:** MODIFICATION, INSTALLATION LANDING BARGE, CONVERSION TO FERRY
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN **Rmrks:** FB DISCR FLEXED TO FTA THEREFORE NOT AUTH THROUGH FHWA

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	FB DISCR	420	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
STATEWIDE		000-99	OTHER	330	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	

Prj: H.011334 - 511 ATIS SYSTEM **Typ Impv:** DEVELOP CONOPS, FUNC. REQUIREMENTS AND RFP
Prj Mgr: FERRIER, CARRYN **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STPFLEX	625	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17
STATEWIDE		000-99	STPFLEX	375	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	
STATEWIDE		000-99	STPFLEX	400	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	
STATEWIDE		000-99	STPFLEX	425	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	
STATEWIDE		000-99	STPFLEX	450	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	

Prj: H.011480 - M/V GRAND: DRYDOCK FOR REPAIRS **Typ Impv:** DRYDOCK M/V GRAND FOR REPAIRS.
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STCASH	150	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.011716 - PLAQ. PAR. FERRY LAND: REPLACE DOLPHINS **Typ Impv:** REPLACEMENT OF FERRY LANDING DOLPHINS (MOORING STRUCTURES)
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN **Rmrks:** LOCAL ENTITY TO PROVIDE MATCH

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	FB DISCR	750	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012117 - BARGE 304-008: DRYDOCK FOR REPAIRS **Typ Impv:** DRY-DOCK FERRY LANDING BARGE FOR MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS.
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STCASH	300	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 99 STATEWIDE - STATEWIDE**

Prj: H.012118 - BARGE 304-009: DRYDOCK FOR REPAIRS
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN

Typ Impv: DRY-DOCK FERRY LANDING BARGE FOR MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS.
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STCASH	300	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012119 - M/V ACADIA: 5 YEAR DRYDOCK (2017)
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN

Typ Impv: DRY-DOCK FERRY FOR 5 YEAR USCG EXAMS, MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STCASH	1,425	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012120 - M/V W.F. COOPER: DRYDOCK FOR REPAIRS
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN

Typ Impv: DRY-DOCK FERRY TUGBOAT FOR MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS.
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STCASH	250	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012121 - BARGE 304-003: DRYDOCK FOR REPAIRS
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN

Typ Impv: DRY-DOCK FERRY LANDING BARGE FOR MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS.
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STCASH	300	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012122 - BARGE 304-004: DRYDOCK FOR REPAIRS
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN

Typ Impv: DRY-DOCK FERRY LANDING BARGE FOR MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS.
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STCASH	300	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.012381 - FIBER OPTIC MAPPING & MGMT STATEWIDE
Prj Mgr: SMITH, ERIK

Typ Impv: MAPPING AND DOCUMENTING DOTD FIBER OPTIC CABLE INSTALLATIONS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	NHPP	207	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	4-SCHEDULED IN CURRENT FY 16-17

Prj: H.009884 - NOGC (STATEWIDE)
Prj Mgr: SHREWSBERRY,BILL

Typ Impv: RELOCATING LED CROSSBUCK ASSEMBLIES
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	RAIL HE	250	RAILROADS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012164 - STATE WIDE VIRTUAL WEIGH STATION
Prj Mgr: MCCOY, JANET

Typ Impv: VIRTUAL WEIGH STATION INSTALLATION
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	OTHER	700	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE WEIGH STATIONS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012182 - STATEWIDE WEIGH STATION LIGHTING
Prj Mgr: MCCOY, JANET

Typ Impv: WEIGH STATION LIGHTING
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	NHPP	400	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE WEIGH STATIONS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18
CALCASIEU		000-10	NHPP	100	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE WEIGH STATIONS	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 99 STATEWIDE - STATEWIDE**

Prj: H.012690 - BARGE 305-041: DRYDOCK USCG EXAM (2017)
Prj Mgr: MILLET, WALTER

Typ Impv: DRYDOCK FOR USCG EXAM AND OTHER MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STCASH	300	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012692 - MV CAMERON II: REPOWER & USCG EXAM 2018
Prj Mgr: MILLET, WALTER

Typ Impv: DRYDOCK FOR USCG EXAM AND OTHER MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STCASH	3,000	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	4-SCHEDULED FOR LETTING FY 17-18

Prj: H.012485 - OFF-SYSTEM BRIDGE RATING
Prj Mgr: KING, BILL

Typ Impv: OFF SYSTEM BRIDGE RATING
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99		0	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	3-DESIGN/DEVELOPMENT

Prj: H.007026 - ITS MAINTENANCE - STATEWIDE
Prj Mgr: SMITH, ERIK

Typ Impv: ROUTINE & EMERGENCY REPAIR TO ITS STATEWIDE SYSTEM
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	STPFLEX	1,847	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	2-WAITING FOR FUNDING
STATEWIDE		000-99	STPFLEX	1,617	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	
STATEWIDE		000-99	STPFLEX	1,617	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	

Prj: H.010037 - NEW FERRY BOAT / CAMERON FERRY CROSSING
Prj Mgr: REED, KEVIN

Typ Impv: CONSTRUCT NEW FERRY BOAT
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99	NFI	16,640	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.011177 - INTERCHANGE TRAFFIC COUNTS: PHASE 2
Prj Mgr: HOYT, RYAN

Typ Impv: ANALYZE INTERCHANGES TO IMPROVE TRAFFIC FLOW & SAFETY @ RAMPS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99		0	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.011180 - INTERCHANGE TRAFFIC COUNTS: PHASE 1
Prj Mgr: HARROUCH, JOSHUA

Typ Impv: ANALYZE INTERCHANGES TO IMPROVE TRAFFIC FLOW & SAFETY @ RAMPS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99		0	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

Prj: H.011181 - INTERCHANGE TRAFFIC COUNTS: PHASE 3
Prj Mgr: HOYT, RYAN

Typ Impv: ANALYZE INTERCHANGES TO IMPROVE TRAFFIC FLOW & SAFETY @ RAMPS
Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99		0	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1-PLANNING/ENVIRONMENTAL

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 99 STATEWIDE - STATEWIDE**

Prj: H.011247 - UPDATES TO GIS HISTORIC SITES DATABASE

Typ Impv: UPDATE THE STATE GIS DATABASE FOR HISTORIC SITES

Prj Mgr: ARDOIN, NOEL

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99		0	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	0-FEASIBILITY/SCOPING

Prj: H.012280 - TESTING OF UNKNOWN FOUNDATIONS STATEWIDE

Typ Impv: PILE LENGTH TESTING AND SCOUR ANALYSES ON 1800 BRIDGES

Prj Mgr: MILLER, DAVID

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99		0	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	0-FEASIBILITY/SCOPING

Prj: H.012331 - 2017-2019 LSU DATA ENTRY/ANALYSIS

Typ Impv: CRASH DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS

Prj Mgr: COSTELLO, BRYAN

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99		0	SAFETY	0-FEASIBILITY/SCOPING

Prj: H.012708 - DWI COURT PROGRAM

Typ Impv: SHSP IMPLEMENTATION/EDUCATION FOCUSED ON IMPAIRED DRIVERS

Prj Mgr: COURTADE, KARLA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99		0	SAFETY	0-FEASIBILITY/SCOPING

Prj: H.012710 - SUDDEN IMPACT PROGRAM

Typ Impv: SHSP IMPLEMENTATION/EDUCATION FOCUSED ON YOUNG DRIVERS

Prj Mgr: COURTADE, KARLA

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
STATEWIDE		000-99		0	SAFETY	0-FEASIBILITY/SCOPING

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 00 L-PROJECTS - L-PROJECTS**

Prj: L.000001 - INTERMODAL CONNECTORS PROGRAM

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	3,100	INTERMODAL CONNECTOR	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	NHPP	6,200	INTERMODAL CONNECTOR	

Prj: L.000002 - INTERSTATE PAVEMENT PREVENTIVE MAINT

Typ Impv: SURFACE IMP, PM, REPAIR FOR PAVEMENT/EMBANKMENT

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	1,000	PRESERVATION INTERSTATE	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000003 - PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE NON-INTERSTATE

Typ Impv: PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE/REHABILITATION

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	2,000	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000004 - PREVENTIVE MAINT NON-INTERSTATE (NFA)

Typ Impv: PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE/REHABILITATION

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NFA	2,500	PRESERVATION NON-INTERSTATE NFA	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000005 - ROAD PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	4,400	PRESERVATION ROAD PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	6,000		

Prj: L.000006 - MOTORIST ASSISTANCE PATROL

Typ Impv: MAP

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	1,200	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	1		

Prj: L.000007 - TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	250	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	500		

Prj: L.000008 - URBAN SYSTEM PROJECTS

Typ Impv: SELECTED BY MPO'S

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STP>200K	1,000	URBAN SYSTEMS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STP<200K	1,000		

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 00 L-PROJECTS - L-PROJECTS**

Prj: L.000009 - MISC BOND PROJECTS

Typ Impv: AS APPROVED BY LEGISLATURE

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STBONDS	1,000	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000010 - URGENT BRIDGE REPAIR/REPLACEMENT

Typ Impv: REIMBURSABLE AND NON-REIMBURSABLE

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	REIMB	5,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	NHPP	1,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	
		-	STPFLEX	1,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	
		-	STCASH	1,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	

Prj: L.000011 - BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE

Typ Impv: MAINTENANCE

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	1,500	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STPFLEX	1,500	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	
		-	STCASH	1	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	

Prj: L.000012 - BRIDGE PAINTING PROGRAM

Typ Impv: MISC SITES

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	1,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	1	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	

Prj: L.000013 - MOVABLE BRIDGE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STCASH	500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE MOVABLE BRIDGE REHABILITATION	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000014 - MISC ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVES

Typ Impv: IN CONJUNCTION WITH DED

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STCASH	500	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STBONDS	500	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	

Prj: L.000015 - MISC FERRY PROJECTS

Typ Impv: REHABILITATION/REPAIR

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	OTHER	500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE FERRY PROJECTS	

Prj: L.000016 - FEDERAL SAFETY PROGRAMS

Typ Impv: MISC PROJECTS

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	HSIP	300	SAFETY	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STPFLEX	200	SAFETY	
		-	STCASH	100	SAFETY	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 00 L-PROJECTS - L-PROJECTS**

Prj: L.000017 - MISC ITS SYSTEMS

Typ Impv: ENGINEERING, CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE, OPERATIONS

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	300	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	DEMO	300	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	
		-	CM	400	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ITS	

Prj: L.000018 - INTERSTATE LIGHTING PROGRAM

Typ Impv: IN ACCORDANCE WITH MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	1,000	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE INTERSTATE LIGHTING	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	100	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE INTERSTATE LIGHTING	

Prj: L.000019 - STATE PARK ROADS

Typ Impv: OVERLAY/REHABILITATION

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STBONDS	100	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000020 - MISC DRAINAGE PROJECTS

Typ Impv: TO ALLEVIATE FLOODING

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ROADWAY FLOODING	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	250	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ROADWAY FLOODING	

Prj: L.000021 - MISC FEDERAL PROJECTS/PROGRAMS

Typ Impv: FEDERAL LANDS HIGHWAYS, ETC.

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	FLH	500	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000022 - RAILROAD CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS

Typ Impv: FEDERAL RAILROAD CROSSING IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	RAIL HE	3,000	RAILROADS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	RAIL PD	3,000	RAILROADS	
		-	STPFLEX	2,000	RAILROADS	
		-	STCASH	200	RAILROADS	

Prj: L.000025 - TOLL FUNDED PROJECTS

Typ Impv: ORLEANS AND JEFFERSON PARISHES

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	TOLLS	1,000	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000026 - WETLAND MITIGATION BANK

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STCASH	1,000	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	TIME	1,000	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 00 L-PROJECTS - L-PROJECTS**

Prj: L.000027 - EMERGENCY RELIEF PROVIDED BY CONGRESS Typ Impv: EMERGENCY RELIEF
Prj Mgr: Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	ER	100	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000028 - MAINTENANCE MATERIALS Typ Impv: HOT MIX, PIPE, BRIDGE MATERIAL, ETC
Prj Mgr: Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STCASH	5,000	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000029 - FEDERAL ENHANCEMENT PROGRAM Typ Impv: MISC PROJECTS
Prj Mgr: Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	TAPFLEX	1,000	ENHANCEMENTS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000030 - CRASH ATTENUATOR REPAIRS Typ Impv:
Prj Mgr: Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	200	SAFETY	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	100	SAFETY	

Prj: L.000031 - DEMO/HI-PRI/OTHER FEDERAL PROGRAMS Typ Impv: AS DEFINED BY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
Prj Mgr: Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	DEMO	10,000	DEMO / HIGH PRIORITY	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000032 - REST AREA REHABILITATION Typ Impv: FACILITY REHABILITATION
Prj Mgr: Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE REST AREAS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000033 - MISC SIGNS, STRIPING, SIGNALS Typ Impv:
Prj Mgr: Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	1,000	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STPFLEX	500	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	

Prj: L.000034 - INSTALL RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS Typ Impv:
Prj Mgr: Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STCASH	2,000	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000035 - MISC FEDERAL OFF-SYSTEM BRIDGES Typ Impv: BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS/INSPECTIONS
Prj Mgr: Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	FBROFF	1,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	200	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (OFF SYSTEM)	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 00 L-PROJECTS - L-PROJECTS**

Prj: L.000036 - WEIGH STATION REHABILITATION/UPGRADE **Typ Impv:** MISC SITES STATEWIDE
Prj Mgr: **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	1,900	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE WEIGH STATIONS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000037 - HIGHWAY SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS **Typ Impv:** RUMBLE STRIPS
Prj Mgr: **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	2,000	SAFETY	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000039 - ACCELERATED LOADING FACILITY **Typ Impv:** CONSTRUCT TEST SECTIONS
Prj Mgr: **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	50	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000040 - FEDERAL BRIDGE INSPECTION PROGRAMS **Typ Impv:** INSPECTIONS, RATINGS, LOAD FACTORS
Prj Mgr: **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	3,000	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	600	PRESERVATION BRIDGE (ON SYSTEM)	

Prj: L.000041 - CONGESTION MITIGATION PROJECTS **Typ Impv:** NON-ATTAINMENT AREAS
Prj Mgr: **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	CM	1,000	URBAN SYSTEMS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000042 - MISC CONGESTION MITIGATION PROJ - LKC **Typ Impv:** IN LAKE CHARLES AS APPROVED BY FHWA
Prj Mgr: **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	CM	500	URBAN SYSTEMS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000043 - MISC CONGESTION MITIGATION PROJ - BTR **Typ Impv:** IN BATON ROUGE AS APPROVED BY FHWA
Prj Mgr: **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	CM	1,000	URBAN SYSTEMS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000068 - ACCESS MANAGEMENT PROJECTS **Typ Impv:**
Prj Mgr: **Rmrks:**

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	2,500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ACCESS MANAGEMENT	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STPFLEX	2,500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ACCESS MANAGEMENT	
		-	STPFLEX	8,300	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ACCESS MANAGEMENT	
		-	STPFLEX	8,100	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE ACCESS MANAGEMENT	

**DOTD HIGHWAY PRIORITY PROGRAM FOR FY 2017 - 18
DISTRICT 00 L-PROJECTS - L-PROJECTS**

Prj: L.000069 - ROAD TRANSFER PROGRAM

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STCASH	1,000	ROAD TRANSFER	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STPFLEX	1,000	ROAD TRANSFER	

Prj: L.000093 - STATEWIDE CONGESTION MITIGATION

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	CM	5,500	CONGESTION MITIGATION	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0

Prj: L.000094 - URBAN TRANSIT(INCL TRANSFER TO AGENCIES)

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	CM	100	URBAN SYSTEMS	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	STP<200K	100	URBAN SYSTEMS	
		-	STPFLEX	100	URBAN SYSTEMS	

Prj: L.000097 - ADA PROGRAM

Typ Impv: ADA PROGRAM

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	STPFLEX	1,500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT	STAGES 4, 3, 2, 1, 0
		-	NHPP	1,500	OPER EFFICIENCY/MOTORIST ASSISTANCE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT	

Prj: L.000024 - SOFT SIDE SAFETY

Typ Impv: HANDLED THROUGH OPERATIONS BUDGET

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	HSIP	1,000	SAFETY	STAGES 2, 1, 0
		-	STCASH	500	SAFETY	

Prj: L.000038 - PLANNING, TRAINING AND RESEARCH

Typ Impv: HANDLED THROUGH OPERATING BUDGET

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	SPR MAND	7,000	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 2, 1, 0
		-	SPR OPT	7,000	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	

Prj: L.000023 - SCOPING AND ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES

Typ Impv:

Prj Mgr:

Rmrks:

Parish	Route	Ctrl Sec	Fund	Con Est x \$1000	Category/SubCategory	Stage
		-	NHPP	400	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	STAGES 1, 0
		-	STPFLEX	300	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	
		-	STCASH	300	OTHER / MISCELLANEOUS	